
Contract Extension for Retread Tires 
and Service

City Council Meeting
April 4, 2017

Deborah Lauchner
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• Two-year initial contract with up to three 
one-year renewal options.

• Used by Transportation and Public 
Works Department for City’s Fleet.

• Services include retread tires, fixing flats, 
mounting and dismounting of tires.

2



PROPOSED

• Two-year contract extension, no 
increase in price, 2.75% increase in 
services.

3



BENEFIT

• Allows City’s Fleet and Transit 
Coaches to receive:

• Set fees for retreads
• 24/7 service availability
• 2-hour response for onsite work
• 1-hour, Mon – Sat, 8am – 5pm 

emergency delivery of tires or retreads
4



RECOMMENDATION

• Council approve, by resolution, a two-
year contract extension with 
Bridgestone Americas Tire Operations, 
LLC dba GCR Tires, Santa Rosa, CA, 
for a total amount not to exceed 
$124,772.06. 

5



QUESTIONS?

6


	Contract Extension for Retread Tires and Service
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

